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Instructions for PT 33 Regarding Compression
Burn Garment HCPCS codes A6501 through A6512

Effective dates of service on/after March 16, 2009, Compression Burn
Garment HCPCS codes A6501 through A6512 do not require the NU (New
Equipment) modifier.

DMEPOS (provider type 33) providers who received denials on claims for
HCPCS codes A6501 through A6512 with dates of service on/after March 16,
2009, may resubmit these claims. The affected claims denied for edit code
4701 (Invalid procedure/modifier combination).

In order to be reimbursed for these denied claims, please identify and
resubmit the claims per the following instructions:

e C(Claims for codes A6501-A6512 must meet the above criteria with
dates of service on/after March 16, 2009, and have been denied for
edit code 4701.

e Please resubmit these claims on a paper claim form with a cover
letter stating “Please process these claims per Web Announcement
424",

e Resubmissions must be received by the Nevada Medicaid fiscal agent
within 180 days of the date of this web announcement.



